North Dakota law.
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SWINE. [cHAP. LXXXV.

SWINE.

CHAPTER 835.
AN ACT TO PREVENT SWINE RUNNING AT LARGE.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territomof
Dakota :

8ectron 1. That no swine shall be permitted to run at
large in any of the counties of this territory at any time be-
tween the first day of April and the last day of October of
each year.

Sect. 2. Any such swine found ranning at large, contrary
to the provisions of the foregoing section, may be taken up
and secured until the owners of such hogs shall eall for, pay
charges and damages, and take away the same.

Sgct. 3. Any person or persons taking up any swine or
hogs found running at large, shall within three days after
taking up the same, give notice thereof by publication for
three consecutive weeks, in some newspaper published withir
the county, or by pesting up written notices for three weeks
in three of the most conspieuous places in the township in
which such hogs may be taken up.

Secr. 4. If no owners call for said hogs within six weeks
after notice of the taking up of the same, it shall be lawful
for the taker up to keep and dispose of said hogs for the sat-
isfaction of charges and damages, #nd to pay the residue if
any into the county treasury.

Secr. 5. That at the next general election the qualified
voters of each county shall designate upon their ballots
whether they are for or against the hog law, and if upon can-
vassing the votes cast at said election there shall be a major-
ity against the provisions of this act, then the act shall be
null and void in said county or counties where said vote shall
be cast, otherwise to remain and be in full force.
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SEcx. 6. ‘This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect,
. when.
and after its passage.

Approved Apnil 24, 1862.
bp el 24, W. JAYNE, Governor.

TERRITORIAL OFFICERS.

CHAPTER S86.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTION OF CERTAIN
TERRITORIAL OFFICERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

SecrioNn 1. That at the first annual election for the year , Auditorand
A.D. 1862, and every second year thereafter, there shall be gected, when =~
elected by the qualified voters of the territory, one territorial
treasurer and one territorial auditor, for the term of two
years.

Secr. 2. The temritorial treasurer shall take and subscribe , Treasorer to
to the same oath as county officers, and shall give bonds in grsbond:
the penal sum of two thousand dollars, to be approved by the
governor, conditioned that he shall faithfully discharge the
duties of his office. He shall keep a correct account of all
monies paid over to him, and by whom, and of all monies
paid by him on the warrant of the territorial auditor, and to
whom the warrant was drawn. He shall report the condition
of the treasury to the legislative assembly at the com-
mencement of each session, giving the items; and he shall be Salary.
entitled to a salary of fifty dollars per annum therefor.

Secr. 3. The teritorial auditor skall take and subseribe to Avdltertotake
the same oath that ig required of the terriforial treasurer, and bond. Dutes.
shall give bonds in the sum of one thouwsand dollars, to be
approved by the governor, conditioned that he shall faithfully
discharge. the duties of his office. He shall audit all claims
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